No.

C-1-CR-18-501989

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE

AUSTIN MUNICIPAL COURT, CCP LAW #____, JUSTICE COURT, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Affidavit for Warrant of Arrest and Detention (page 1 of 2)

The undersigned Affiant, who after being duly sworn by me, on oath, makes the following statement:

I have good reason to believe and do believe that <u>Cardenas III, David, W/M, DOB: 07/09/1996 TXID 38630491</u> on or about the <u>30th</u> day of <u>December, 2018</u> did commit the offense of:

Unlawful Carrying Weapon - Misdemeanor A PC 46.02.03 (a)(1)(2)(a-1)(1)(2)(A)

My belief of the foregoing statement is based upon the following information:

Affiant, Joseph Townes #231 is a commissioned Peace Officer in the State of Texas and has been since November, 2008. Affiant is currently employed by the City of Pflugerville and is assigned to the Patrol Division.

Belief of the foregoing statement is based upon the following information.

On Sunday, December 30th, 2018 at approximately 15:36 hours, I responded to Chisolm Point Complex located at 900 Broken Feather Trail #112 Pflugerville, Travis County, TX 78660 in reference to an active burglary of a habitation. While in route, Pflugerville Dispatcher advised the caller lived at lot #115 and viewed four males enter the residence directly behind the caller's residence. Upon arrival, officers were able to determine the four males entered lot #112.

The males would voluntarily come out of lot #112 while officer's set up perimeter around #112. All four males were detained and given their Miranda Warning. Officer's searched Cardenas for officer safety reasons and due to him smelling like marijuana. On Cardenas person he had a useable amount of green leafy substance from which my law enforcement experience I knew to be marijuana. Also, on Cardenas person was approximately \$2090.00 in US Currency located in his pants pockets. I inquired if Cardenas had a job and the advised me, "I have a temp job. That is hard earned money." I asked Cardenas if his vehicle was around the area and he advised me his mother dropped him off. I observed Cardenas with a lanyard with a key fob around his neck with what appeared to be a GMC key for a GMC type of vehicle. I advised Cardenas, he was being deceitful with me and I informed Cardenas I believed his car was in the complex not far from our location. At this time Cardenas became very nervous. From my experience working this particular area I knew there to be a parking lot just north of my location in relation to lot #112. I advised Cardenas, if I located a vehicle that worked with the key fob and key on his lanyard he would have some explaining to do. Cardenas stated something to the effect, if you do find a vehicle I do not give you permission to search it.

I searched the parking lot just north of lot #112 and located a Blue GMC Arcadia, bearing a TX paper plate identified as 22768Y9, VIN: 1GKER23D09J148943. I pressed the lock, unlock and panic button on the key fob and all buttons activated the Blue GMC Arcadia bearing TX paper plate 22768Y9. I walked up to the vehicles driver side door and immediately observed a firearm in the middle console in plain view. Next to the firearm was a bottle of Promethazine. At that time the vehicle was detained for narcotics investigation.

I returned back to lot #112 and Cardenas appeared to be defeated with his expression. I asked Cardenas about the vehicle and he informed me he was visiting some female friends that live in the complex. Cardenas admitted the firearm and promethazine were his. Cardenas stated he purchased the firearm at a pawn shop for the protection of his family. I inquired if there was anything else in the vehicle and Cardenas took a deep breath and advised me there was Xanax (Alprazolam) and XO's (XO is a street name for ecstasy otherwise known as its scientific name 3,4-methyl enedioxy methamphetamine-MDMA). Cardenas stated the Xanay

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF PELUGERVILLE

individual accused therein.

IN THE PELUGERVILLE, AUSTIN MUNICIPAL COLPET CCP LAW # JUSTICE COURT, TRAVIS COUTY, TEXAS

Affidavit for Warrant of Arrest and Detention

The undersigned Affiant, who after being duly sworn by me, on oath, makes the following statement:



have good reason to believe and do believe that Cardenas, David III, Hispanic Male, Date of Birth: 07/09/1996, TX ID 38630491 on or about the 30th day of December 2018 did commit the offense of Possession of Marijuana, H.S.C. 481.121 CLASS B MISDEMEANOR.

My belief of the foregoing statement is based upon the following information.

Affiant, Ian Clark, a sworn peace officer for the City of Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas and have been employed as such since October 2017. Affiant is currently assigned to the Highway Interdiction K-9 Unit of the Pflugerville Police Department.

On Sunday, December 30th, 2018 at approximately 15:36 hours, affiant responded to 900 Broken Feather Trail #112 Pflugerville, Travis County, TX 78660 in reference to an active burglary of a habitation. Upon arriving to the area, officers surrounded the trailer. Contact was made with subjects at the front door. Four subjects exited the residence. They were identified as Dela Cruz, Benjamin (H/M, DOB: 01/09/2001), Surita, Jacob (H/M, DOB: 08/19/2001), Muniz, Miguel (H/M, DOB: 11/14/2001), and Cardenas, David III (H/M, DOB: 07/09/1996).

After the scene was safe it was evident the residence was being used to smoke marijuana based on the odor of burned marijuana in one of the back rooms. All four aforementioned subjects were read their rights. They all agreed to continue answering questions. Soon thereafter it was determined through admission that David Cardenas III had narcotics in his vehicle. David Cardenas III gave consent to search his vehicle. David's vehicle was identified as a blue 2009 GMC Acadia, (TX Temporary Tag: 22768Y9, VIN: 1GKER23D09J148943).

In the vehicle the following was located; 0.11 ounces of green leafy substance, based on my training and experience as a Police Officer to be marijuana. 2.2 grams of Xanax, 0.5 grams of MDMA. Inside the vehicle there were two bottles of promethazine located, one in plain view on the center console. The other bottle was inside a backpack on the front passenger floor board. The backpack also contained an electronic scale. In the center console of the vehicle was a Taurus 740 Slim handgun. David Cardenas III had \$2090 located on his person.

David Cardenas III was taken into custody for the aforementioned narcotics.

marijuana an amount less than 2 ounces a Mi	isdemeanor B.
	Affiant
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO before me by	said Affiant on this the 30 day of December 2018
Magistrate Pflugerville Municipal Court Travis County, Texas	Notary Public in and for Travis County, Texas My commission expires 3 31
On this the 91 day of De	, 2016 hereby acknowledge I have examined

the foregoing affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the

AT.	
No.	

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS
CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE

IN THE PFLUGERVILLE,
AUSTIN MUNICIPAL COURT,
CCP LAW #_____,
JUSTICE COURT,
TRAVIS COUTY, TEXAS

Affidavit for Warrant of Arrest and Detention

The undersigned Affiant, who after being duly sworn by me, on oath, makes the following statement:

I have good reason to believe and do believe that <u>Cardenas</u>, <u>David III</u>, <u>Hispanic Male</u>, <u>Date of Birth: 07/09/1996, TX ID 38630491</u> on or about the <u>30th</u> day of <u>December 2018</u> did commit the offense of <u>Possession of Controlled Substance PG3 Health and Safety Code 481.117(b) Class A Misdemeanor</u>

My belief of the foregoing statement is based upon the following information.

Affiant, Ian Clark, a sworn peace officer for the City of Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas and have been employed as such since October 2017. Affiant is currently assigned to the Highway Interdiction K-9 Unit of the Pflugerville Police Department.

On Sunday, December 30th, 2018 at approximately 15:36 hours, affiant responded to 900 Broken Feather Trail #112 Pflugerville, Travis County, TX 78660 in reference to an active burglary of a habitation. Upon arriving to the area, officers surrounded the trailer. Contact was made with subjects at the front door. Four subjects exited the residence. They were identified as Dela Cruz, Benjamin (H/M, DOB: 01/09/2001), Surita, Jacob (H/M, DOB: 08/19/2001), Muniz, Miguel (H/M, DOB: 11/14/2001), and Cardenas, David III (H/M, DOB: 07/09/1996).

After the scene was safe it was evident the residence was being used to smoke marijuana based on the odor of burned marijuana in one of the back rooms. All four aforementioned subjects were read their rights. They all agreed to continue answering questions. Soon thereafter it was determined through admission that David Cardenas III had narcotics in his vehicle. David Cardenas III gave consent to search his vehicle. David's vehicle was identified as a blue 2009 GMC Acadia, (TX Temporary Tag: 22768Y9, VIN: 1GKER23D09J148943).

In the vehicle the following was located; 0.11 ounces of green leafy substance, based on my training and experience as a Police Officer to be marijuana. 2.2 grams of Xanax, 0.5 grams of MDMA. Inside the vehicle there were two bottles of promethazine located, one in plain view on the center console. The other bottle was inside a backpack on the front passenger floor board. The backpack also contained an electronic scale. In the center console of the vehicle was a Taurus 740 Slim handgun. David Cardenas III had \$2090 located on his person.

David Cardenas III was taken into custody for the aforementioned narcotics.

Affiant believes that David Cardenas III intentionally and knowingly possessed approximately 2.2 grams of Xanax an amount less than 28 gram, a Class A Misdemeanor.

Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO before me by said Affiant on this the 30th

olic in and for

Notary Public in and for

Travis County, Texas My commission expires BELINDA POL Notary Public, Stati Comm. Expires 03 Notary ID 1282

Pflugerville Municipal Court

Travis County, Texas

IN THE PFLUGERVILLE, AUSTIN MUNICIPAL COURT, CCP LAW # JUSTICE COURT, TRAVIS COUTY, TEXAS

18125092

Affidavit for Warrant of Arrest and Detention

The undersigned Affiant, who after being duly sworn by me, on oath, makes the following statement:

I have good reason to believe and do believe that Cardenas, David III, Hispanic Male, Date of Birth: 07/09/1996, TX ID 38630491 on or about the 30th day of December 2018 did commit the offense of Possession of Dangerous. Drug Health and Safety Code 483.041(d) Class A Misdemeanor

My belief of the foregoing statement is based upon the following information.

Affiant, Ian Clark, a sworn peace officer for the City of Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas and have been employed as such since October 2017. Affiant is currently assigned to the Highway Interdiction K-9 Unit of the Pflugerville Police Department.

On Sunday, December 30th, 2018 at approximately 15:36 hours, affiant responded to 900 Broken Feather Trail #112 Pflugerville, Travis County, TX 78660 in reference to an active burglary of a habitation. Upon arriving to the area, officers surrounded the trailer. Contact was made with subjects at the front door. Four subjects exited the residence. They were identified as Dela Cruz, Benjamin (H/M, DOB: 01/09/2001), Surita, Jacob (H/M, DOB: 08/19/2001), Muniz, Miguel (H/M, DOB: 11/14/2001), and Cardenas, David III (H/M, DOB: 07/09/1996).

After the scene was safe it was evident the residence was being used to smoke marijuana based on the odor of burned marijuana in one of the back rooms. All four aforementioned subjects were read their rights. They all agreed to continue answering questions. Soon thereafter it was determined through admission that David Cardenas III had narcotics in his vehicle. David Cardenas III gave consent to search his vehicle. David's vehicle was identified as a blue 2009 GMC Acadia, (TX Temporary Tag: 22768Y9, VIN: 1GKER23D09J148943).

as a Police Officer to be marijuana. 2.2 grams of Xanax, bottles of promethazine located, one in plain view on the	of green leary substance, based on my training and experience, 0.5 grams of MDMA. Inside the vehicle there were two e center console. The other bottle was inside a backpack on ained an electronic scale. In the center console of the vehicle d \$2090 located on his person.
David Cardenas III was taken into custody for the aforem	mentioned narcotics.
Affiant believes that David Cardenas III intentionally Promethazine, without a prescription, a Class A Misdo	
	MI Chr385
SINILSO.	Affiant
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO before me by said Aff	iant on this the 30th day of Deember, 2018.
Magistrate Pflugerville Municipal Court Travis County, Texas	Notary Public in and for Travis County, Texas My commission expires 3/2/22/2011 Notary ID 12822
On this the 3 day of the foregoing affidavit and have determined that probabindividual accused therein.	, 2010 I hereby acknowledge I have examined ple cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the

Form PPD-54

343707	
Master# PT18031973 5/170 MNI# 7897339	Bouning# 1841266 F/M
Name CARDENAS DAVID III	Date December 30, 2018
100 Last Dash w5155d C Middles +	Cause No. (1(R1) / 2176
Address -105 S 3RD ST City/State/Zip PFLUGERVILLE, T	TX 78660 Charge POSS CS PG 3 <28G (M
How Long / M County IC ite	Bond \$ 3,500
Phone (512)770-0975 Type C Phone 2 No re	Type DOB 7/9/96 POB TX CZ US
Email CDAVID 18753@ BHAN. COM	Race W Sex M Age 22
Mailing Address SAS City/State/Zip	S > Hair BLK Eyes BRO
Near esprejative A 1 AD i A /A DATE (Belationship) D Phone 07	7 - 4 Sto Height 504 Weight 256
Address SAS City/State/Zip	DL No. 38630491 / St. TX
Employer SUBCONTRACTOR) LANCIA DIA ZAPATETO FRAKET &	How Long Record No. X 1082 583
Address SAS City/State/Zip	Bkg-pate 12/30/18
Phone Cellular 1	Orter Charges
Interviewed by Recommendation Presented toMag/Jdg	PDCS.
Attorney of Record Phone	Yad
TRAVIS COUNTY PRETRIAL	SERVICES
P.O.BOX 1748 AUSTIN, TX 78767	
(512)854-9381	01(0時 257)京
THE STATE OF TEXAS PERSONAL BOND	CAUSE NO. CICRIST. CE766
COUNTY OF TRAVIS KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS SES SE TO
THAT I, DAVID III CARDENAS chai	rged with the offense of a (Misdemeanor) (Felony), to wit,
Passessian at a Controlled Subs	stance ESS & R
am held and firmly bound unto the State of Texas in the penal sum stated below for the payment of w	rhich sum well and truly to be made, and in addition all necessary and
reasonable fees and expenses that may be incurred by peace officers in rearresting me in the event the administrators, jointly and severally by these presents.	
The condition of the above obligation is that I swear that I will appear before the	lm 1.250 % at the
Blackwell - Thurman Criminal Justice Center, 509 W. 11th Street, Austin, Travis County, Texas, on the	e 17th day of January
200	
20 9 at 4 . M, or pay the Court the principal sum of \$ 3,000 plus all necessary	y and reasonable expenses incurred in any arrest for failure to appear.
I further swear that I will appear before any court or magistrate court before whom this cause may he	ereinafter be pending at any time and place as may be required.
Now if I shall well and truly make said appearance before the said Court, and there remain from day t	o day and term to term of said Court, until discharged by due course of
law, then and there to answer said accusation against me, and further shall well and truly make my puthad relative to said charge in the course of the criminal action based on said charges, this obligation s	ersonal appearance in any and all subsequent proceedings that may be
I further understand that all or part of the information collected in the Pretrial Services Report is avail	lable to persons associated with law enforcement, criminal justice, and
other agencies including, but not limited to, the Judge or Magistrate hearing the case, the District Atte	orney's Office, and the defense attorney of record in this case.
V 15 400 10 - 14 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	lavid cardenus TIT
Personal Bond Fee \$20 if Bond Amount is < \$1334.00 Personal Bond Fee \$40 if Bond Amount is ≥ \$1334.00	Signature of Defendant
Personal Bond with Ignition Interlock Fee Equals (3% of bond amount) \$	2018
See attached Conditions Order form	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME,
☑ See attached conditions of def form	Θ
	his day of
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR TRAVIS COUNTY TEXAS
THIS PERSONAL BOND IS APPROVED, effective only after arresting agency has completed its boo	
conditions of this bond.	16
APPRO	VED this 31 day of 12 .20 19

	Master# PT 803 973 MNI# 78 9 7 339 Booking	1315
/	Name Acanas JAVia Middle Address Middle City/State/Zip &	Cause No. C (R 8 217662
	How Long How Long County County Phone 2 Type Type	Bond 13,500 Def 2 1 POB V CZ U S
	Email C DAVID 18753 Q SHAIL COM Mailing Address SAS City/State/Zip	Race Sex H Age 2-2
/	Near of Relative ON TAPIA TAPIA Relationship MON Phops 9 - 4561 Address SAS City/State/Zip	Height 504 Weight 256 DL No. 3 & 630491 St. TX
/	Employer A LA PATE Bosition JAME How Long SM Address City/State/Zip	Record No. 7/0821583 Bkg Date 13/30/18
	Phone Interviewed by Recommendation Presented to Mag/Jdg	opper Colarges
	Attorney of Record Phone	PDCS
	TRAVIS COUNTY PRETRIAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 1748 AUSTIN, TX 78767 (512)854-9381	FILEDO DISJE
	THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS CAU	SENO. (1(R13)217663
	am held and firmly bound unto the State of Texas in the penal sum stated below for the payment of which sum well and reasonable fees and expenses that may be incurred by peace officers in rearresting me in the event the conditions of the administrators, jointly and severally by these presents. The condition of the above obligation is that I swear that I will appear before the	is bond are violated, I do bind myself, executors and
	appear.	ay of January.
	I further swear that I will appear before any court or magistrate court before whom this cause may hereinafter be pending	
	Now if I shall well and truly make said appearance before the said Court, and there remain from day to day and term to law, then and there to answer said accusation against me, and further shall well and truly make my personal appearance had relative to said charge in the course of the criminal action based on said charges, this obligation shall become void; O	in any and all subsequent proceedings that may be
	I further understand that all or part of the information collected in the Pretrial Services Report is available to persons associagencies including, but not limited to, the Judge or Magistrate hearing the case, the District Attorney's Office, and the defe	iated with law enforcement, criminal justice, and other inse attorney of record in this case.
	Personal Bond Fee \$20. if Bond Amount is < \$1334.00 Personal Bond Fee \$40 if Bond Amount is ≥ \$1334.00 Personal Bond with Ignition Interlock Fee Equals (3% of bond amount) \$	Cardenis
	See attached Conditions Order form / Sworn TO AND thisday or	Signature of Defendant SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME,
		IN AND FOR TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
	THIS PERSONAL BOND IS APPROVED, effective only after arresting agency has completed its booking process, and the conditions of this bond.	detendant at such time is ordered released on the
	I certify that I am the attorney of record representing this defendant in this matter: APPROVED this 31	
	Signature / Print SBN	Magistrate/Judge 🛇

344299 3773650	
Master# PT19000478 MNI# 7897339 Bookii	1900624
Name CARDENAS DAVID T	Date January 26, 2019
Last First Middle	Cause No. C1CR18501989 / C1CF
Address 700 DASHWOOD CREEK CT City/State/Zip PFLUGERVILLE, TX 78660	Charge UNLAW CARRYING WEAF
How Long County T/	Bond 3,500 AN
Phone (512)770-0975 Type C Phone 2 1 7 Type	DOB 7/9/96 POB TX CZ US
Email C DAVID 18753Q BURST- CON	Race W Sex M Age
Mailing Address SAS City/State/Zip	Hair BLK Eyes BR
Nearest Relative you a LADIA Relationship MOM Prome 3-8609	Height 506 Weight 260
Address A City/State/Zip	DL No. 38630491 / St. TX
Employer CONTRACTOR LAND A Position FRAMING How Con	Record No. /
Address City/State/Zip	Bkg Date 1/6/19
Phone (512) 158-5218	Other Charges
Interviewed by Recommendation Presented toMag/Jdg	
Attorney of Record ROA POCK SIDE AND SIDE OF S	
Benjamin GergenTRAVIS COUNTY PRETRIAL SERVICES P.O.BOX 1748 AUSTIN, TX 78767 (512)854-9381	
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS CAUSE KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	NO. <u>C1CR18501989 / C1CR18501989</u>
THAT I, DAVID T CARDENAS charged with the offens	e of a (Misdemeanor) (Felony), to wit,
Unlawful Carrying heapon	
am held and firmly bound unto the State of Texas in the penal sum stated below for the payment of which sum well and reasonable fees and expenses that may be incurred by peace officers in rearresting me in the event the conditions of this administrators, jointly and severally by these presents.	truly to be made, and in addition all necess s bond are violated, I do bind myself, execu
The condition of the above obligation is that I swear that I will appear before the Koom 1. 250) arthe
Blackwell - Thurman Criminal Justice Center, 509 W. 11th Street, Austin, Travis County, Texas, on the 25th d	ayof January 8
20 9:06 β M, or pay the Court the principal sum of \$3500 plus all necessary and reasonable expenses in	
I further swear that I will appear before any court or magistrate court before whom this cause may hereinafter be pendir	ng at any time and place as may be required
Now if I shall well and truly make said appearance before the said Court, and there remain from day to day and term to to law, then and there to answer said accusation against me, and further shall well and truly make my personal appearance had relative to said charge in the course of the criminal action based on said charges, this obligation shall become void; Court is a said charge in the course of the criminal action based on said charges, this obligation shall become void; Court is a said charge in the course of the criminal action based on said charges, this obligation shall become void; Court is a said charge in the course of the criminal action based on said charges, this obligation shall become void; Court is a said charge in the course of the criminal action based on said charges.	in any and all subsequent proceedings that
I further understand that all or part of the information collected in the Pretrial Services Report is available to persons assorber agencies including, but not limited to, the Judge or Magistrate hearing the case, the District Attorney's Office, and to	ociated with law enforcement, criminal just the defense attorney of record in this case.
Personal Bond Fee \$20 if Bond Amount is < \$1334.00 Personal Bond Fee \$40 if Bond Amount is ≥ \$1334.00 Personal Bond with Ignition Interlock Fee Equals (3% of bond amount) \$	Cour dams
See attached Conditions Order form SWORN TO AND S	SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME,
this day of	
	PUBLIC IN AND FOR VIS COUNTY TEXAS
THIS PERSONAL BOND IS APPROVED, effective only after arresting agency has completed its booking process, and t	the defendant at such time is ordered releas

conditions of this bond.

JUNT ZUZZZZ			13
Master# PT18031973 37 BUSO MNI# 7897339	()	u	100
PT18031973 51 5050 MN# 7897339	Booking	# 1841266	F/M
Name CARDENAS DAVID III		Date December 30, 20	18
100 Dash wood First 100 L Middle		Cause No. CICR 19	12176617
Address 105 5 3 RD ST Cled C City/State/Zip PFLUGER	VILLE, TX 78660	Charge POM	
How Long / M County TC :-	te !	Bond \$ 3,000	
Phone (512)770-0975 Type C Phone 2 NOne	Type +	DOB 7/9/96 POB TX	cz US
Email C DAVID 18753 (26 KAN). COM		Race W Sex M	Age 22
Mailing Address City/State/Zip	219	Hair BLK	Eyes BRO
Nebrastication In In In A PATE O Relationship of the Phone	079-4561	Height 504 Weight	256
Address SAS City/State/Zip	<u> </u>	DL No. 38630491 / St. 7	X
Employer SUBCONTRACTOR LA LADIA (A DA ROSITION FRAMER	How rouse H	Record No. X/)	218836
Address City/State/Zip		Bkg Date 12/30/18	0.1/2020/1/2020
Interviewed by Alexander Certain		Other Charges 11	R18211662/3
Amount of the second of the se	5	TOSS CS/CICR	18217661/193
TRAVIS COUNTY PRET		LYDCS/DIDCI	8 208 155/115
P.O.BOX 174 AUSTIN, TX 78 (512)854-93 THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS P.O.BOX 174 AUSTIN, TX 78 (512)854-93 KNOWN ALL MEN BY THE	8767 81 D CAUSE NO	CILRIS 12	时(羅
THAT I, DAVID III CARDENAS		of a (Misdemeanor) (Felony),	3 0
Possession of Marijuana	_ charged with the oriense (* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	TOWIT,
am held and firmly bound unto the State of Texas in the penal sum stated below for the paym	ent of which sum wall and ten		
reasonable fees and expenses that may be incurred by peace officers in rearresting me in the administrators, jointly and severally by these presents.	event the conditions of this bo	and are violated, I do bind my	self, executors and
The condition of the above obligation is that I swear that I will appear before the	Rm 1.2	Sh Range	
	17th		tthe 2
Blackwell - Thurman Criminal Justice Center, 509 W. 11th Street, Austin, Travis County, Texa	s, on the/ day	of January	
20 7, at 7 a. M, or pay the Court the principal sum of \$ 3,000 plus all ne	ecessary and reasonable expen	nses incurred in any arrest for	failure to appear.
I further swear that I will appear before any court or magistrate court before whom this cause	may hereinafter be pending a	at any time and place as may I	pe required
Now if I shall well and truly make said appearance before the said Court, and there remain fro law, then and there to answer said accusation against me, and further shall well and truly mak had relative to said charge in the course of the criminal action based on said charges, this oblig	m day to day and term to tern	n of said Court, until discharge	ed by due course of
I further understand that all or part of the information collected in the Pretrial Services Report other agencies including, but not limited to, the Judge or Magistrate hearing the case, the Dist	t is available to persons associ- rict Attorney's Office, and the	ated with law enforcement, co defense attorney of record in	iminal justice, and this case.
Personal Bond Fee \$20 if Bond Amount is < \$1334.00 Personal Bond Fee \$40 if Bond Amount is ≥ \$1334.00 Personal Bond with Ignition Interlock Fee Equals (3% of bond amount) \$	Signature Signature	Can denute of Defendant	
See attached Conditions Order form	SWORN TO AND SUE	BSCRIBED BEFORE ME	
	thisday of		
		20	
	NOTARY PL	JBLIC IN AND FOR =	
	TRAVIS	COUNTY TEXAS	
THIS PERSONAL BOND IS APPROVED, effective only after arresting agency has completed	d its booking process, and the	defendant at such time is orde	red released on the

APPROVED this 31 day of 12 , 20 19

Master# PT18031975	
Name CARDENAS DAVID	1841266 F/M
Gt I Iron	Date December 30, 2018
Address 105 5 3RD ST Was del City/State/Zip PFLUGERVILLE, TX 78660	Cause No. 1111 (18 120815
How Long County County	Charge POSS CS PG 2 <1G
Phone (512)770-0975 Type C Phone 2	Bond \$5,000
Email C DAVID 18753 Q GUAI COM	DOB 7/9/96 POB TX CZ US
Mailing Address City/State/Zip S2	Race W Sex M Age 22 Hair BLK Eyes BRO
Nearless Robertween A IADIA / A PATE (Belationshiph A DIA, Phone (278-1151)	Lycs Dice
Address City/State/Zip	Height 504 Weight 256 DL No. 38630491 / St. TX
Employer-SUBCONTRACTOR ILA IADIA A POSTO FRAMER HOWEDE	Record No. 1 / 108 21 5 8 3 1
Address City/State/Zip	Bkg Qate 12/30/18
Priore Cellular Cellular	other Charges
Attorney of Record Presented toMag/Jdg	PDC
Phone Phone	Pad ,
TRAVIS COUNTY PRETRIAL SERVICES 31	773645 1331
P.O.BOX 1748 AUSTIN, TX 78767	100101001
THE STATE OF TEXAS (512)854-9381	010:14 240755
COUNTY OF TRAVIS PERSONAL BOND KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS CAUSE NO.	13/13/18 , 208/35
THAT I, DAVID III CARDENAS	
Proceedings of 1 11 1 1 1 1	f a (Misdemeanor) (Felony) to wit,
am held and firmly bound unto the State of Texas in the penal sum stated below for the payment of which sum well and truly reasonable fees and expenses that may be incurred by peace officers in rearresting me in the event the conditions of the penal sum stated below for the payment of which sum well and truly	
reasonable fees and expenses that may be incurred by peace officers in rearresting me in the event the conditions of this bon administrators, jointly and severally by these presents.	nd are violated, I do bind myself, executors and
The condition of the above obligation is that I swear that I will appear before the	6
Blackwell - Thurman Criminal Justice Contact FOOW 4441 C	at the
719 94	
	ses incurred in any arrest for failure to appear.
I further swear that I will appear before any court or magistrate court before whom this cause may hereinafter be pending at	any time and place as may be required.
Now if I shall well and truly make said appropriate before the 110	
law, then and there to answer said accusation against me, and further shall well and truly make my personal appearance in an had relative to said charge in the course of the criminal action based on said charges, this obligation shall become void; Other	ny and all subsequent proceedings that may be
turther understand that all or part of the information collected in the part is to	
other agencies including, but not limited to, the Judge or Magistrate hearing the case, the District Attorney's Office, and the district A	ed with law enforcement, criminal justice, and efense attorney of record in this case.
Personal Bond Fee \$20 if Bond Amount is <\$1334.00	Culday
Personal Bond Fee 640 f Bond Amount is > \$1334.00	of Defendant
Personal Bond with ignition Interlock Fee Equals (3% of bond amount) \$	2
See attached Conditions Order forms in The District Court SWORN TO AND SUBS	CPIRED PETODE ALE
of Travis County, Texas	COURT BEFORE ME,
TAN 0.2 2019	, ²⁰
10:10	
TPANEC	BLIC IN AND FORD OUNTY TEXAS
THIS PERSONAL BOND IS APPROVED, effective only after arresting agency has completed its booking process, and the deconditions of this bond.	elendant at such tipper control
APPROVED this 31 day o	1 12 20 19
I certify that I am the attorney of record representing this defendant in this matter.	